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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole,  

Debtor. 

Case No. 23-40523 WJL 

Chapter 11 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

Judge: Hon. William J. Lafferty 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned 
case. 

On or before May 23, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of 
KCC caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list 
attached hereto as Exhibit A ; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit B : 

• Schedules of Assets and Liabilities for Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland (Case No.
23-40523) [Docket No. 54]

• Statement of Financial Affairs for Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland (Case No. 23-
40523) [Docket No. 55]

• Disclosure of Compensation of Foley & Lardner LLP [Docket No. 56]

• Debtor's Application to Employ Foley & Lardner LLP as General Bankruptcy
Counsel Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 327(a), 330, 331 & 1107, and Rules 2014 and 2016
of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure [Docket No. 60]

• Declaration of Ann Marie Uetz in Support of Debtor's Application to Employ Foley
& Lardner LLP as General Bankruptcy Counsel Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 327(a),
330, 331 & 1107, and Rules 2014 and 2016 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure [Docket No. 62]

• Declaration of Paul Bongiovanni [Docket No. 63]

• Application of the Debtor for an Order (I) Authorizing the Employment and
Retention of Alvarez & Marsal North America, LLC as Restructuring Advisor to
the Debtor Effective as of the Petition Date; and (II) Granting Related Relief
[Docket No. 64]
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• Debtor's Application for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing and Approving the
Appointment of Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC as Administrative Advisor,
and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 65]

Dated: May 26, 2023 
/s Rossmery Martinez 
Rossmery Martinez 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the RCC
Allen, Glaessner, Hazelwood and 
Werth, LLP Peter Glaessner pglaessner@aghwlaw.com

Counsel to Continental Casualty 
Company Crowell & Moring LLP Mark D. Plevin mplevin@crowell.com
Counsel to Continental Casualty 
Company Crowell & Moring LLP Miranda H. Turner, Jordan A. Hess

mturner@crowell.com;
Jhess@crowell.com

Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 11 - 12 Winer, Burritt & Scott, LLP erika@wmlawyers.com
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 13 - 14 Boucher LLP mccormick@boucher.la
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 15 - 16 Herman Law ggarcia@hermanlaw.com
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 17 - 18 Paul Mones P.C. Courtney@paulmones.com
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 19 - 20 Panish Shea Boyle Ravipudi LLP slucas@psbr.law
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 5 - 8 Joseph George Jr. Law Corporation mailbox@psyclaw.com
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimant 9 - 10 Rick Simons Rick@fjslaw.com
Top 20 Creditor Doe Claimants 1 - 4 Jeff Anderson & Associates mreck@andersonadvocates.com

Proposed Counsel for the Debtor 
and Debtor in Possession Foley & Lardner LLP

Jeffrey R. Blease, Thomas F. 
Carlucci, Shane J. Moses, Ann 
Marie Uetz, Matthew D. Lee 

jblease@foley.com;
tcarlucci@foley.com;
smoses@foley.com;
auetz@foley.com;
mdlee@foley.com

Counsel to the Roman Catholic 
Bishop of Fresno

McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, 
Wayte & Carruth LLP Hagop T. Bedoyan hagop.bedoyan@mccormickbarstow.com

Office of the United States Trustee 
for Region 17

Office of The United States 
Trustee Greg Powell, Jason Blumberg

Greg.Powell@usdoj.gov;
jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Tracy Hope Davis
Office of the United States 
Trustee for Region 17 Office of The United States Trustee

Jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov;
Trevor.Fehr@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Tracy Hope Davis
Office of the United States 
Trustee for Region 17 Office of The United States Trustee phillip.shine@usdoj.gov

Debtor
The Roman Catholic Bishop of 
Oakland tcarlucci@foley.com
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Exhibit B
Core/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip
Office of the California Attorney General California Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 1300 I St., Ste. 1740 Sacramento CA 95814-2919
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